DRAFT West Fork Fire Tour:

STOPS

Start

LOCATION

Wolf Creek Ski Are

1 Lobo Overlook*
Hope Creek (south
2 of)

3 Shaw Lake **

Btw Shaw Lake
5 and Lake Creek

6 Lake Creek
7 Wolf Creek Ski Are

ARRIVE

8:30

9:15

10:30

11:30

12:40

1:30
3:00

TIME @ STOP

**Has restroom facility (call ahead to Divide RD - clean in advance?
NOTE: If windy weather is forecast, may alter stops (Drop 2 & 6)

Other Suggestions:
- Have partnership members chip in on some refreshments, with expectations that attendees bring own lunches?
- Need at least 2 qualified sawyers to clear any recent downfall across route

50

50

60

30
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DEPART

9:00

10:00

11:20

12:30

1:15

2:20

TOPICS

Tour route &
Timeline; SAFETY;
WE WILL LEAVE
PROMPTLY AT
9:00am

Spruce beetle Kill;
extent of burn; W.

SPEAKERS

A. Kimple; S.
Hartvigsen

WCSA rep (D.
Picther); Rec staff -
Pag RD (P.
Blackman or other)
& Divide RD (TBD);
line officers, SINF
& RGNF (K. Khung;

Fork v. Windy Pass A. Mendonca),

fires
SAFETY; fire edge
effects v. interior

effects; influence of

aspen; aspen [can
walk up side road

for view of N face;
good parking]

LUNCH;
recreation/access
(roads, trails)

Fire severity; cost
of rehab (roads+);
future forest and
ground conditions;
influence of road
(on fire to adjecent
veg); past burns
(aspen presence)
Effects of perennial
streamcourses/ripa
rian veg; more on
fire extent;
reforestation?;
WRAPUP

Jason Seibold?

Fire Behavior
Specialist (L.
Floyd); Effects on
Wildlife (D. Gomez)
RWEACT reps;
VIS, DivRD (R.
Day); public affairs
(M. Blakeman)

BAER (Hydro from
Rio Grande);
Timber
effects/products (K.
Self)

Hydrologist (from
Rio Grande); refo
(K. Self); A. Kimple

SRFSN & other sponsors help with lunch



