TOPS	LOCATION	ARRIVE	TIME @ STOP	DEPART	TOPICS	SPEAKERS			
tart	Wolf Creek Ski Are	8:30			Tour route & Timeline; SAFETY; WE WILL LEAVE PROMPTLY AT 9:00am	A. Kimple; S. Hartvigsen			
1	Lobo Overlook*	9:15	50	10:00	Fork v. Windy Pass	WCSA rep (D. Picther); Rec staff - Pag RD (P. Blackman or other) & Divide RD (TBD); line officers, SJNF & RGNF (K. Khung; A. Mendonca), Jason Seibold?			
	Hope Creek (south				SAFETY; fire edge effects v. interior effects; influence of aspen; aspen [can walk up side road for view of N face;	Fire Behavior Specialist (L. Floyd); Effects on			
	of)	10:30	50	11.20	good parking]	Wildlife (D. Gomez) RWEACT reps;			
	Shaw Lake **	11:30	60	12:30	(roads, trails)	VIS, DivRD (R. Day); public affairs (M. Blakeman)	SRFSN & other sponsors help with lunch		
5	Btw Shaw Lake and Lake Creek	12:40	30	1:15	influence of road (on fire to adjecent veg); past burns (aspen presence)	effects/products (K. Self)			
_					Effects of perennial streamcourses/ripa rian veg; more on fire extent; reforestation?;	Hydrologist (from Rio Grande); refo			
	Lake Creek	1:30	50	2:20	WRAPUP	(K. Self); A. Kimple			
/	Wolf Creek Ski Are	3:00							
Has restroom faci	ility (call ahead to Div	ide RD - clean in adv	vance?						
OTE: If windy wea	ather is forecast, may	alter stops (Drop 2 &	& 6)						
ther Suggestions:									
	members chip in on s	<u> </u>							